"e-Tender Notice"

e-Tenders are invited through e-Gp portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) by Ashuganj Power Station Company Ltd. (APSCL), Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria as stated below:

SL/ No.	Tender ID No.	Name of Supply/Works	Tender Publishing Date & Time at e-GP portal	Tender Closing Date & Time
1.	Tender ID: 363997	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Audio System for Conference Room of 450 MW CCPP (North) Administrative Building of APSCL.	10-Oct-2019 18:00 BST	29- Oct-2019 15:15 B ST
2.	Tender ID: 364502	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Video System for 450 MW-North Building Conference room of APSCL.	10-Oct-2019 18:00 BST	29- Oct-2019 15:30 BST
3.	Tender ID: 353979	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Fire detection system for New Administration building of APSCL.	10-Oct-2019 18:00 BST	05-Nov-2019 15:30 BST
4.	Tender ID: 354431	Procurement of 150 Watt LED Flood Light for Security Lighting of APSCL.	10-Oct-2019 18:00 BST	06-Nov-2019 15:30 BST

This is online tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on-e-GP portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Rafiquddaulla)

Date: 12/10/2019

Manager (Procurement), APSCL, Ashuganj, Brahmanbaria-3402, Phone: 08528-74033